

FITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
7096/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2016
in EA No. 7/2015 in CWP No. 22871/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed
at the risk of the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Respondent No. 1 â¬ State is directed to file an affidavit,
within six weeks, as to whether 64 vacant seats allotted to
general category have been filled up.

Tag with SLP (C).....CC Nos. 6044-6047 of 2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar