

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 19915/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2016 in EA No. 7/2015 in CWP No. 22871 of 2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AJMER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND REFILING SLP)
(EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
(PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)
(DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 11-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Application seeking deletion of proforma respondents is
allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 11324-11327 of 2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR