

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 19172/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2016 in EA No. 9/2015 29-08-2016 in LPA No. 1579/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR IA No.72056/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72055/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT WITH INTERIM RELIEF WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 21-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Jindal, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.11324-11327/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR