

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11324-11327/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2016 in EA No. 7/2015 in CWP No. 22871/2010 along with EA No. 8/2015 in CWP No. 23224/2010, EA No. 9/2015 in LPA No. 1579/2010 and EA No. 10/2015 in LPA No. 854/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJBIR SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.59303/2017-APPLN. FOR TRANSPOSITION OF PROFORMA RESP. NOS.3, 4, 7, 9 AND 26 AS PETITIONER IN SC11324/2017 FOR [APPOINTMENT OF THE APPLICANT] ON IA 40883/2017 FOR [CORRECTION THE NAME OF THE PETITIONER] ON IA 40886/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 45720/2017)

WITH SLP(C) No. 12053/2017

(INCOMPLETE FOR [I A FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 29505/2017

FOR impleading party ON IA 61612/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 61612/2017

FOR impleading party ON IA 107715/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 107715/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 135618/2017 and IA No.31778/2018-impleading party)

IA No.29505/2017 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT

Diary No.19172/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 72056/2017

IA No.72055/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 21020/2017

(IA and IA No.24621/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

IA No.16755/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 09-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the first respondent to file counter affidavit. Learned counsel seeks some time to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit shall be filed on or before 2nd July, 2018.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment/intervention.

Post these matters on 11th July, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR